RESOLUTION NO. 2-98 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Jewes Singer ON THE 26th DAY OF Jewson, 1998.

	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO PURCHASE FIVE PATROL CARS FROM STENGERS FORD.				
	WHEREAS, Ordinance Number 19-88, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 16 th day of January, 1989, authorized the City of Centerville to participate in contracts of the State of Ohio, Department of Administrative Services, Office of State Purchasing for the purpose of purchasing supplies, services, equipment and certain materials; and				
	WHEREAS, the Ohio Revised Code provides that if the purchase of supplies, services, equipment and certain materials can be purchase from a local supplier at the same purchase price, said purchase may be made.				
	NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:				
	Section 1. That the City Manager be authorized to purchase five 1998 Crown Victoria Patrol Cars from Stengers Ford as per specifications prepared by the State of Ohio, Department of Administrative Services, Office of State Purchasing.				
-	Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.				
	PASSED this 26th day of Jenueur, 1998.				
	Lally O. Birls				
	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio ATTEST:				
	Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio				

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby				
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution				
Number_	2-88	, passed by the C	Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the	
2644	day of	مهدره هدسم	, 1998.	
		- 39%	**	

Maril Jus Laugh

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney